THE HUTCHINS SCHOOL
FEE SCHEDULE 2024

EARLY LEARNING CENTRE

Pre-Kindergarten/ $85
Kindergarten
daily rate

Half day payable for public holidays.

The Hutchins School Early Learning Centre
is an approved child care provider and
therefore the Child Care Subsidy (CCS)
applies to all Pre-Kindergarten, Kindergarten
and Outside School Hours Care fees.

For further information visit

www.servicesaustralia.gov.au/child-care-subsidy.

Prep $3,370
Year 1 $3,555
Year 2 $3,555

JUNIOR SCHOOL

Years 3-5 $4,090
MIDDLE SCHOOL

Year 6 $4,535
Years 7-8 $5,570

SENIOR SCHOOL
Years 9-12

$5,630

TECHNOLOGY LEVY (per annum)

Prep to Year 8
Years 9-12

BOARDING
Term boarding
Years 6-12

7 day rate

(includes accommodation

and meals)

Term boarding
Years 6-12
5 day rate

(includes accommaodation
and meals)

Overnight boarding
(includes accommaodation
and meals)

Day boarding
lincludes evening meal
and study period.
Students to be collected
by 9pm)

$740
$540

$6,160 invoiced as
two components:
a) Accommodation
$3,780 (GST free)

b) Meals $2,380
(inc. GST)

$4,820 invoiced as
two components:

a) Accommodation
$3,120 (GST free)

b) Meals $1,700

(inc. GST)

$67 per additional night

$123 invoiced as
two components:

a) Accommodation
$89 (GST free)

b) Meals $34 (inc. GST)

$50 invoiced as

two components:

a) Supervision $33

b) Meals $17 (inc. GST)

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Pre-Kindergarten  $6,760
to Year 6

Years 7-12 $8,990
Boarding fee $6,160
Years 7-12

(includes

accommodation

and meals)

Fees are per term unless otherwise stated.

There are four terms per year.

All costs are in Australian dollars. Tuition fees

are exempt from GST.

Advance payment discount

A discount of 3% will apply if the annual
tuition and boarding fees are paid in full
by 5 February 2024.

Once-only payments

Enrolment Fee - $1,500

A non-refundable Enrolment Fee is payable
per student (excluding Pre-Kindergarten
and Kindergarten) on acceptance of an
Offer of a Place.

HSOBA Membership - $250

A one off fee payable on enrolment (excluding
Pre-Kindergarten and Kindergarten) which
provides a lifetime membership to the Hutchins
School Old Boys’ Association (HSOBA).

hutchins.tas.edu.au
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PLEASE NOTE Items included in tuition

fees and technology levy are: subscriptions,
competitions, sports (excluding rowing),
stationery Pre-Kindergarten to Year 6,
technology device for Kindergarten to Year 8,
locker hire, initial lock, Personal Protective
Equipment, Virtus, Year 12 leavers top, Year 12

leavers photo and curriculum based excursions.

Additional costs may include: Power of 9
Global, Port Davey and Indigenous Challenges,
Year 6 Canberra trip, tours, Short National
Training Courses, bus charges, rowing,
replacement locks, damage to property,

lost library books, lost library cards, photos,
costumes, sports specific uniform and non-
curriculum based excursions.

Students are required to provide their own
device from Years 9-12. For more
information refer to

www.hutchins.tas.edu.au/learning-with-ict.

Students are required to purchase textbooks
and stationery from Years 7-12 as listed

www.hutchins.tas.edu.au/book-sales.

Students are required to purchase their own
uniform from the School Uniform Store.
For more information refer to

www.hutchins.tas.edu.au/school-store.

Business Arrangements

By signing the Enrolment Form
parents/carers agree:

1. That enrolment is subject to the
School's acceptance of the enrolment
and offer of a place in the School.

2. To pay all Tax Invoices for tuition fees
issued by the School by the due date.
Tax Invoices for tuition fees for Prep
to Year 12 tuition fees are issued in
advance and are due and payable
by the first day of term unless other
arrangements have been made (for
example monthly direct debit). All
other Tax Invoices for school-related
fees and charges are due and payable
immediately. Payments made by credit
card will incur a surcharge when paying
in person. The surcharge does not apply
to direct debits.

3. To enter into a direct debit arrangement
with the School for the payment of
tuition fees for Pre- Kindergarten,
Kindergarten and Outside School Hours
Care. Statements are issued fortnightly
and direct debit payments are processed
in arrears. Parents/carers may access
Child Care Subsidy (CCS) from the
government for these services.

4. That interest will be paid on any overdue
amounts owing to the School (including
tuition fees, charges and interest)
calculated at the ANZ Indicator Lending
Rate, as varied, from the due date until
the date of payment in full of those
overdue amounts.

5. That non-payment of Tax Invoices may
result in the account being lodged with
a debt collection agency and all fees
and charges incurred as a result of
this lodgement will be charged to the
account holder.

6. To pay an Enrolment Fee and
Hutchins School Old Boys’ Association
Lifetime Membership Fee before
the commencement of schooling as
specified in the School's Offer of a Place
letter (excluding Pre-Kindergarten and
Kindergarten). The Enrolment Fee is
payable for each child in the family but
will be reduced to 50% of the current fee
for the third and subsequent children
of any one family. The Enrolment Fee is
non-refundable even where the place is
not taken up.

7. To give at least one term’s written
notice of withdrawal of a student from
the School. Notice must be given by the
1st day of Term 1 or withdrawal at the
end of that term. If this period of notice
is not given, the remaining balance of
the current term plus half of the tuition
fees for the following term is due and
calculated at the level at which the
student is currently enrolled.

8. To immediately notify the School
in writing of any serious illness,
concussion or disability suffered or
developed by the student.

9. To be bound by the School Rules as
amended from time to time.

Termination of Enrolment

Where any breach of the School Rules

is judged by the Principal to constitute

a serious threat to the health, safety

or welfare of the School community, or
where the breach violates parent/carers’
obligations to the School under Clause 14
of the School Rules the enrolment may be
terminated. This may also include the non-
payment of fees by their due date.

Payment of School Fees

Accounts will become due and payable
by the first day of each term unless
prior arrangements have been made
and confirmed in writing by the Chief
Operating Officer’s office.

Payment of fees may be made by cash,
BPay, credit card, direct debit, or direct
deposit. Please note that all credit card
payments made at Reception or by
telephone will incur a 0.75% surcharge
(only MasterCard and Visa accepted).

If you wish to pay fees by direct debit on
a monthly basis, please make contact
with the office to obtain the correct form.
Families who have already put in place
this option for payment of fees do not
need to complete a new form. Existing
arrangements will automatically carry
on for the following year.

Should you have any concerns

about payment of fees at any time,
please do not hesitate to make
contact with our Accounts Liaison on
6221 4311 or ar(@hutchins.tas.edu.au.

Mr Jason Reeves, Chief Operating Officer
and Secretary to the School Board
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